the reasonable actual costs of domestic help, including childcare and outdoor 
household activities, certified as necessary by a Doctor. The domestic help may not be
performed by a person who is a Close Relative of the Covered Person.
The maximum amount We will pay for any one (1) Event per week is $2,500, for a 
maximum of one hundred and fifty-six (156) weeks.     
SECTION 1: PERSONAL ACCIDENT & SICKNESS
Extension 1.32 - Student Tutorial Expenses shall read as follows and not as stated in 
the Wording against Section 1: Extensions.
If:
(a) during the Period of Insurance; and
(b) whilst the person is:

[...]

(d) a Sickness which results in Events 31 and/or 32,
and is unable to attend registered classes, We will pay the cost of reasonably and 
necessarily incurred home tutorial services as a result of that Bodily Injury or Sickness,
up to a maximum of $1,000 per week for a maximum of one hundred and fifty-six (156)
weeks, provided that the Covered Person is registered as a full time student and the 
home tutorial services are provided by persons other than the Covered Person's Close
Relatives or persons permanently living with the Covered Person.     
SECTION 1: